
IB course name Min Score USI Equivalent Hours IB course name Min Score USI Equivalent Hours
Biology (SL) 4 BIOL 133 4 Language:

Business Management (SL) 4 MNGT 200-level elective 3 English A: Language and Literature (SL) 4 ENG 105 3

Chemistry (SL) 4 or 5 CHEM 107 4 English A1 (English A: Literature) (SL) 4 or 5 ENG 100-level elective 3

Chemistry (SL) 6+ CHEM 142 4 English A1 (English A: Literature) (SL) 6+ ENG 105 3

Computer Science (SL) 4 CS 200-level elective 3 French A: Literature (SL) 4 FREN 325 3

Creativity, Activity, Service 4 GENS 200-level elective 3 German A: Literature (SL) 4 GERM 325 3

Dance (SL) 4 THTR 200-level elective 3 Spanish A: Literature (SL) 4 SPAN 325 3

Design Technology (SL) 4 MFET 200-level elective 3 French ab initio (SL) 4 FREN 101 & FREN 102 3, 3

Digital Society (SL) 4 CIS 200-level elective 3 German ab initio (SL) 4 GERM 101 & GERM 102 3, 3

Economics (SL) 4 ECON 175 3 Spanish ab initio (SL) 4 SPAN 101 & SPAN 102 3, 3

Environmental Systems and Societies (SL) 4 BIOL 251 3 Arabic B (SL) 4 ARAB 101 3

Film (SL) 4 or 5 ENG 100-level elective 3 Arabic B (SL) 5 ARAB 101 & 102 3, 3

Film (SL) 6+ ENG 185 3 Arabic B (SL) 6 ARAB 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Geography (SL) 4 GEOG 100-level elective 3 Arabic B (SL) 7 ARAB 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Global Politics (SL) 4 or 5 POLS 121 3 Chinese B (SL) 4 CHIN 101 3

Global Politics (SL) 6+ POLS 271 3 Chinese B (SL) 5 CHIN 101 & 102 3, 3

History (SL) 4 HIST 108 3 Chinese B (SL) 6 CHIN 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Literature and Performance (SL) 4 CMST 203 3 Chinese B (SL) 7 CHIN 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Mathematical Studies (SL) (through 2020) 4 MATH 114 3 French B (SL) 4 FREN 101 3

Mathematics (SL) (through 2020) 4 MATH 215 3 French B (SL) 5 FREN 101 & 102 3, 3

Mathematics: Analysis & Approaches (SL) (2021+) 4 or 5 MATH 111 4 French B (SL) 6 FREN 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Mathematics: Analysis & Approaches (SL) (2021+) 6+ MATH 115 4 French B (SL) 7 FREN 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Mathematics: Applications & Interpretations (SL) (2021+) 4 MATH 114 3 German B (SL) 4 GERM 101 3

Music (SL) 4 MUS 202 3 German B (SL) 5 GERM 101 & 102 3, 3

Philosophy (SL) 4 PHIL 101 3 German B (SL) 6 GERM 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Physics (SL) 4 PHYS 101 3 German B (SL) 7 GERM 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Psychology (SL) 4 PSY 201 3 Japanese B (SL) 4 JPN 101 3

Social and Cultural Anthropology (SL) 4 ANTH 111 3 Japanese B (SL) 5 JPN 101 & 102 3, 3

Sports, Exercise and Health Science (SL) 4 EXSC 200-level elective 3 Japanese B (SL) 6 JPN 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Theatre (SL) 4 THTR 101 3 Japanese B (SL) 7 JPN 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Visual Arts (SL) 4 ART 103 3 Latin B (SL) 4 LATN 101 3

World Religions (SL) 4 PHIL 251 3 Latin B (SL) 5 LATN 101 & 102 3, 3

Latin B (SL) 6 LATN 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Latin B (SL) 7 LATN 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Spanish B (SL) 4 SPAN 101 3

Spanish B (SL) 5 SPAN 101 & 102 3, 3

Spanish B (SL) 6 SPAN 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Spanish B (SL) 7 SPAN 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Italian B, Korean B, Portuguese B, or Russian B (SL) 4 GENS 200-level elective 3

Standard level subjects (SL)

International Baccalaureate Credit

EX011                         University of Southern Indiana Registrar's Office                        4/2/25



IB course name Min Score USI Equivalent Hours IB course name Min Score USI Equivalent Hours
Biology (HL) 4 BIOL 133 4 Language:

Business Management (HL) 4 MNGT 201 3 English A: Language and Literature (HL) 4 ENG 105 3

Chemistry (HL) 4 CHEM 142 4 English A1 (English A: Literature) (HL) 4 ENG 105 3

Chemistry (HL) 5+ CHEM 261 4 French A: Literature (HL) 4 FREN 325 3

Classical Languages: Classical Greece (HL) 4 GENS 200-level elective 3 German A: Literature (HL) 4 GERM 325 3

Classical Languages: Latin (HL) 4 LATN 390 3 Spanish A: Literature (HL) 4 SPAN 325 3

Computer Science (HL) 4 CS 258 3 English B (HL) 4 ENG 105 3

Dance (HL) 4 THTR 200-level elective 3 Arabic B (HL) 4 ARAB 101 & 102 3, 3

Design Technology (HL) 4 MFET 200-level elective 3 Arabic B (HL) 5 ARAB 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Digital Society (HL) [formerly IT in a Global Society] 4 CIS 200-level elective 3 Arabic B (HL) 6+ ARAB 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Economics (HL) 4 ECON 175 3 Chinese B (HL) 4 CHIN 101 & 102 3, 3

Film (HL) 4 ENG 100-level elective 3 Chinese B (HL) 5 CHIN 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Film (HL) 5+ ENG 185 3 Chinese B (HL) 6+ CHIN 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Further Mathematics (HL) max of 8 French B (HL) 4 FREN 101 & 102 3, 3

Geography (HL) 4 GEOG 100-level elective 3 French B (HL) 5 FREN 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Global Politics (HL) 4 POLS 121 3 French B (HL) 6+ FREN 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Global Politics (HL) 5+ POLS 271 3 German B (HL) 4 GERM 101 & 102 3, 3

History (HL) 4 HIST 112 3 German B (HL) 5 GERM 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Mathematics (HL)  (through 2020) 5 MATH 230 4 German B (HL) 6+ GERM 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Mathematics: Analysis & Approaches (HL) (2023+) 4 or 5 MATH 115 4 Japanese B (HL) 4 JPN 101 & 102 3, 3

Mathematics: Analysis & Approaches (HL) (2023+) 6+ MATH 115 & MATH 230 4, 4 Japanese B (HL) 5 JPN 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Mathematics: Applications & Interpretations (HL) (2021+) 4 or 5 MATH 111 4 Japanese B (HL) 6+ JPN 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Mathematics: Applications & Interpretations (HL) (2021+) 6+ MATH 215 & STAT 241 3, 3 Latin B (HL) 4 LATN 101 & 102 3, 3

Music (HL) 4 MUS 202 3 Latin B (HL) 5 LATN 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Philosophy (HL) 4 PHIL 101 3 Latin B (HL) 6+ LATN 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Physics (HL) 4 PHYS 101 3 Spanish B (HL) 4 SPAN 101 & 102 3, 3

Psychology (HL) 4 PSY 201 3 Spanish B (HL) 5 SPAN 101 & 102 & 203 3, 3, 3

Social and Cultural Anthropology (HL) 4 ANTH 111 3 Spanish B (HL) 6+ SPAN 101 & 102 & 203 & 204 3, 3, 3, 3

Sports, Exercise and Health Science (HL) 4 EXSC 200-level elective 3 Italian B, Korean B, Portuguese B, or Russian B (HL) 4 GENS 200-level elective 3

Theatre (HL) 4 THTR 101 3

Theory of Knowledge/Extended Essay (HL) C or better in both ENG 101 & ENG 201 3, 3

Visual Arts (HL) 4 ART 105 3

evaluated on an individual basis
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